
File 241036: Contract Amendment

San Francisco AIDS Foundation
Stonewall Project

BOS Budget & Finance Committee
November 13, 2024

Kellee Hom, Ph.D.
Director, Substance Use Disorder Services System of Care

Behavioral Health Services

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH



Overview of Contract Amendment #2

Overview:
• Contractor: San Francisco AIDS Foundation (SFAF)

• Contract Summary: Provide mental health and substance abuse 
treatment services

• Total Not to Exceed Amount: $19,635,695
• Increase maximum expenditure by $9,965,200

• Timeline: Total term of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2028

• Extend contract term by 3.5 years to June 30, 2028



Overview of SFAF Stonewall Project

Summary: Under the proposed contract, SFAF would continue to provide:
• Stonewall – Substance Use Disorder (SUD): Individual and group counseling for 

men who have sex with men (MSM) focused on reducing substance use harms 
and HIV risk. (75 clients/year)

• Stonewall – Mental Health Services: Counseling and intensive case management 
for MSM and non-binary people to improve mental health and reduce substance 
use harms. (33 clients/year)

• Positive Reinforcement Opportunity Project (PROP): Contingency management 
program for MSM, transgender men, and non-binary people, in which participants 
receive gift cards for non-reactive urine tests. (45 clients/year)

• PROP4ALL: Contingency management for stimulant use and SUD treatment 
support for marginalized groups and those at high risk for HIV, Hepatitis C, and 
drug overdose. (100 clients/year)



Conclusion

DPH agrees with BLA recommendations.

We respectfully request approval of this item. 

Thank you!


	Slide 1: File 241036: Contract Amendment  San Francisco AIDS Foundation Stonewall Project  BOS Budget & Finance Committee November 13, 2024 
	Slide 2: Overview of Contract Amendment #2
	Slide 3: Overview of SFAF Stonewall Project
	Slide 4: Conclusion

